Check Into Cash of Missouri, Inc. FEE SCHEDULE

PAYDAY ADVANCE FEE SCHEDULE

Cash Needed	Fee Amount	Held Check Amount	Annual Percentage Rate*
\$50.00	\$8.50	\$58.50	443.21 %
\$75.00	^{\$} 12.75	\$87.75	443.21 %
\$100.00	\$17.00	^{\$} 117.00	443.21 %
^{\$} 125.00	^{\$} 21.25	^{\$} 146.25	443.21 %
\$150.00	\$25.50	^{\$} 175.50	443.21 %
\$175.00	^{\$} 29.75	^{\$} 204.75	443.21 %
\$200.00	\$34.00	\$234.00	443.21 %
\$225.00	\$38.25	^{\$} 263.25	443.21 %
\$250.00	\$42.50	^{\$} 292.50	443.21 %
^{\$} 275.00	^{\$} 46.75	^{\$} 321.75	443.21 %
\$300.00	^{\$} 51.00	\$351.00	443.21 %
\$325.00	^{\$} 55.25	\$380.25	443.21 %
\$350.00	\$59.50	\$ 409.50	443.21 %
\$375.00	\$63.75	^{\$} 438.75	443.21 %
\$400.00	\$68.00	\$468.00	443.21 %
^{\$} 425.00	^{\$} 72.25	\$ 497.25	443.21 %
^{\$} 450.00	\$76.50	^{\$} 526.50	443.21 %
^{\$} 475.00	\$80.75	\$555.75	443.21 %
\$500.00	\$85.00	\$585.00	443.21 %

*Based on a fourteen (14) day advance with one (1) payment.

NOTICE: This lender offers short term loans. Please read and understand the terms of the loan agreement before signing. The maximum annual percentage rate that is currently being charged on loans at the office is 443.21%*. This lender is regulated by Missouri Division of Finance P.O. Box 716 - Jefferson, MO 65102-0716 (573) 751-3242

If your Check is dishonored for any reason, you may be charged a \$25.00 fee.

ELECTRONIC CHECK CONVERSION AND RETURN CHECK POLICY: When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us either to use information from your check to make one-time electronic fund transfers from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. With electronic fund transfers, the funds may be withdrawn from your account as soon as the same day your payment is processed. Your check will not be returned to you by your financial institution. You authorize us to collect a fee of \$25.00 through an electronic fund transfer from your account if your payment is returned unpaid. In the event we deposit your paper check and it is returned unpaid for insufficient or uncollected funds, we may re-present your check electronically. In the ordinary course of business, your check will not be provided to you with your bank statement, but a copy may be obtained by contacting your financial institution.

CUSTOMER NOTICE: A single payday advance is typically for two to four weeks. However, borrowers often use these loans over a period of months, which can be expensive. Payday advances are not recommended as long-term financial solutions.

MO-PDL-090117